01-24-2002

Docket No.: DBB002

F 1019577	795
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Please record the attached original do	
Name(s) of conveying party or parties: George Cash /// // // // // // // // // // // //	Name and address of receiving party: Dennis B. Brooker Rt. 1 P.O. Box 12 Derby, lowa 50068
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Execution date(s): October 29, 2001	
 ☑ being filed with a new patent application which ☑ to be recorded against the following patent or 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed: 	
John H. Homickel 4220 State Road Medina, Ohio 44256	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 8.Deposit Account No.: None, paid by check attached
Copy of the original document. John H. Hornickel Name of person signing Sign	mation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true

PATENT REEL: 012484 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT
I, George Cash, jointly with Dennis B. Brooker, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled WOOD SURFACE INKJET RECEPTOR MEDIUM AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME, which application is being executed and filed concurrently herewith. was filed on and now is designated as United States patent application number .
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under a December 1, 2000 Agreement with Dennis B. Brooker, and subject to the conditions, limitations and covenants set forth therein, I George Cash hereby do make the following assignment —
To DENNIS B. BROOKER, and his successors and assigns, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,
provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.
To DENNIS B. BROOKER, and his successors and assigns, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office; covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its
designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date next to my name. $10/39/01$ $10/39/01$ $10/39/01$
Name: George Cash date Witness Name: date

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012484 FRAME: 0035